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1.

BOARD OF SELECTMEN
Selectmen’s Meeting Room
Town Hall
August 8, 2016
AGENDA

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER AT 7:00 P.M.
Pledge of Allegiance

7:00 p.m. Approval of Regular Session Meeting Minutes

7:0
7:0

2.

3.

Approval of Executive Session Meeting Minutes
Michelle Lafleche — Dog Complaint

1p.m.
:05 p.m. Approval of new Inspectional Services Fee Schedules

ACTING TOWN ADMINISTRATOR'’S REPORT
OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

e Memorial Beach Concession Stand - M.D.

e Recreation Director Position — M.D.

e Approval of Agreement for Payment in Lieu of Taxes (PILOT) under M.G.L. c.
59 § 38H(b) between Webster Solar, LLC and the Town of Webster as
authorized by Article 26 of the October 19, 2015 Annual Town Meeting

INFORMATIONAL MAIL

ADJOURNMENT



